

8th April 2020

## NOTIFICATION: DSB Webinar regarding Industry Consultation Questions Relating to 2021 Service Provision

## **Notification details:**

The Derivatives Service Bureau invites you to join a webinar setting out the key themes in the DSB Consultation Paper of 2020. The purpose of the webinar is to provide industry with an opportunity to raise any questions following publication of the consultation paper on 30th April 2020.

As set out in Q1 2020, the DSB is holding this consultation as part of its efforts to engage collaboratively with industry, with a full timeline for the year <u>available here</u>. The webinar will also set out the mechanics of responding to the consultation.

Topic: Industry Consultation Questions Relating to 2021 Service Provision

Format: Webinar

Date and Time: Thursday, 7th May 2020, 1:00pm UTC (14:00 BST (London), 15:00 CEST, 09:00 EST,

08:00 CDT)

Duration: 1 hour

Event Number: 148 698 079

Register here: Register

Please note that the webinar will be recorded for future playback and will be made available on the DSB website. Questions can be submitted in advance (until 1pm UTC on Wednesday 6th May) to <a href="mailto:industry\_consultation@anna-dsb.com">industry\_consultation@anna-dsb.com</a> or on the day using the meeting functionality provided to each user.

This invitation has been distributed to all DSB users and those who have formally asked to be notified of DSB updates. Please feel free to share this invitation with relevant colleagues and other industry participants who you feel may wish to attend.

## **Action Required:**

To complete registration, please click on the above link and enter the relevant details through the 'Register' button on the WebEx platform.

Once completed, users will receive a calendar invitation from <a href="mailto:messenger@webex.com">messenger@webex.com</a> and can submit any related queries in advance to <a href="mailto:industry">industry</a> consultation@anna-dsb.com ahead of the event.

Copyright © 2020 Derivatives Service Bureau, All rights reserved.

## Our mailing address is:

Derivatives Service Bureau

78 Cannon Street

London, EC4N 6HL

United Kingdom

Add us to your address book

As defined in the DSB Privacy Policy, you are receiving this email because you subscribed to receive updates.

You can update your preferences or unsubscribe from this list

Derivatives Service Bureau  $\cdot$  78 Cannon Street  $\cdot$  London, EC4N 6HL  $\cdot$  United Kingdom